F 2 0-1594 RE( 05 - 16 -	2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	5007.5 The attached original documents or copy thereof.
	7
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atwood & Morrill Co., Inc. 12.17-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Atwood & Worth Co., mo.	Name: Weir Valves & Controls USA Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 285 Canal Street
☑ Corporation-State: Massachusetts ☐ Other	City: Salem State: MA ZIP: 01970
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 25, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	792,810; 927,666; 952,348; 1,080,775; 2,087,431; 2,126,077
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     6
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
	₹** (14)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	THIS SPACE
23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000071 120080 792810 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	
Thomas V. Smurzynski Thomas V. Smurzynski Dec. (0, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature $U \cup U$ Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0948

## COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS.

## EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0949